

April 20, 2020 Date

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the following Beer/Liquor applications are hereby submitted for approval to the Alcoholic Beverage Division of the Iowa Department of Commerce:

NEW APPLICATIONS

(A)	JETHROS BBQ SOUTHSIDE	4337 PARKAVE	C Liquor
	1	RENEWAL APPLICATIONS	
(B)	14TH STREET TAVERN	3418 E 14TH ST	C Liquor
*(C)	BARATTAS RESTAURANT	2320 S UNION ST	C Liquor
(D)	BELLHOP NEIGHBORHOOD TIKI	440 E GRAND AVE	C Liquor
*(E)	CAFE BARATTA'S	600 E LOCUST ST	C Liquor
(F)	CAPITAL CITY MOOSE LODGE	2515 WEDGEWOOD RD	A Liquor
(G)	E 25TH ST PUB & GRUB	509 E 25TH ST	C Liquor
(H)	GERRIS	232 E 30TH ST	C Liquor
(l)	GIT N GO STORE #5	2700 INDIANOLA AVE	C Beer
(J)	GREENWOOD LOUNGE	3707 INGERSOLL AVENUE	C Liquor
(K)	H & A MINI MART	5901 FLEUR DR	C Beer
(L)	JOHNNYS HALL OF FAME	302 COURTAVE	C Liquor
(M)	KUM & GO #194	4001 SW 9TH ST	C Beer
(N)	RITUAL CAFE	1301 LOCUST ST	C Beer/Wine
(O)	SCORNOVACCAS RISTORANTE	1930 SE 14TH ST	C Liquor
(P)	WICKED RABBIT	1101 ARMY POST RD	C Liquor

-	a filler		<i>v</i>		~_
-	G)	A	4	_//	
Dougl	as P.	. Phi	UDI	١//	
			_		

Assistant City Attorney

*Council Member Gatto declares a conflict of interest on items . C and E and abstains from voting.

Moved by

OUNCILACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	1/			
BOESEN	1/			
-GATTO	1			
GRAY	V			
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS	-			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	7			``
MOTION ARRIED	1	N		APPROV

Bashli Cour

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

